# Hughes Hubbard & Reed

# Hughes Hubbard's Acclaimed Aviation Practice Gains New Partner

#### News & Events | People

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP • A New York Limited Liability Partnership One Battery Park Plaza • New York, New York 10004-1482 • +1 (212) 837-6000

Attorney advertising. Readers are advised that prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. No aspect of this advertisement has been approved by the Supreme Court of New Jersey. For information regarding the selection process of awards, please visit <u>https://www.hugheshubbard.com/legal-notices-</u><u>methodologies</u>.

**New York, October 30, 2017** – Aviation finance lawyer Terry Sanders has joined Hughes Hubbard & Reed as a partner in the firm's New York office from Clifford Chance.

Steven Chung, co-chair of Hughes Hubbard's aviation practice, said, "Terry Sanders' depth of experience in aircraft finance, coupled with his strong reputation in the aircraft finance industry, makes him an outstanding addition to our firm and significantly strengthens the capabilities of our aviation practice, particularly in the ABS space."

Sanders' asset finance experience involves representing underwriters, issuers, lenders, lessors and manufacturers in a variety of asset finance transactions, including portfolio securitizations, acquisition financing and secured lending. Many of the deals he has worked on have won awards and been named as "Deals of the Year."

He has worked on financing in the U.S., Europe, Latin America, and Asia.

"I am thrilled to be joining such a well-established and highly-regarded group of lawyers at Hughes Hubbard," said Sanders. "I am excited to be a part of the team and look forward to making my contribution."

John Hoyns, co-chair of Hughes Hubbard's aviation practice, said, "Terry Sanders is a dynamic talent who will help us further expand the reach of our award-winning aviation practice. We look forward to working with him."

Sanders began his career at Simpson Thacher & Bartlett where he was a member of the Banking & Finance group and focused on aircraft finance and bankruptcy work. After six years, he joined Clifford Chance's aircraft finance practice. Sanders received his undergraduate degree from Colgate University and his J.D. from Brooklyn Law School.

#### About Hughes Hubbard

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP is a New York City-based international law firm with a relentless focus on providing quality service to our clients and delivering successful results in the most complex matters. With a powerful combination of scale and agility, we offer clients innovative and effective solutions, while remaining flexible to adapt to their needs and market developments. Known for a collaborative culture, as well as our diversity and pro bono achievements, Hughes Hubbard has a distinguished history dating back more than a century.

## **Related People**



**Terry Sanders** 

### **Related Areas of Focus**

<u>Aviation</u>